THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/72—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
WN	1573	85.04.001	Hard rubber automotive battery container and lid sets, for use in making lead-acid accumulators	Free*		
CH	722	85.11.009	Electric heating elements, for rotary galvanising baths	Free*	Free*	10
CH	715	85.17.001	Adjustable buzzer, for use in making electric stoves	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1693	85.19.009	Stotz modular installation equipment viz; E451 preferential switch, for use where a cable cross section is unable to carry the lead of two heavy current consumer	Free*	Free*	10
AK	26247	85.19.055	Terminators, slip-on types, for voltage ratings of 15 kV and above	Free*	Free	10
WN	1566	85.22.019	30 channel 1/3 octave graphic equalisers, wth balanced transformer input/output option, 230V50hz	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	1443	85.22.019	Howe-audio productions 2100 phase chaser	Free*	Free*	99
AK	26395	90.24.011	ENFM glycerine filled pressure guages, with dials ranging from 63 mm to 100 mm and pressures ranging from 3447 kPa to 58606 kPa (500 PSI to 8500 PSI)	Free*		•••
AK	26363	90.24.011	Zahm pilot plant for testing and metering batch brews	Free*		
AK	24813	90.29.000	Forged brass pressure guage case assemblies, 50 mm and 62 mm	Free*	Free*	i 5
AK	26414	98.08.001	Canon electronic typewriter ribbons and tapes, parts Nos. AP11, AP12, AP14, AP15, AP16, AP17, and AP18	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1637	98.08.001	Olivetti electronic typewriter ribbons	Free*	Free*	99
					gher rate of the Minister y case decide	•

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 3 May 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of April 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/73—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	24559	84.10.029	Jesse centrifugal chemical pumps, close coupled and bare shaft models only	1983/31	No. 22, 16 Febru- ary 1984, p. 426
AK	25440	84.11.061	Hoffman brand centrifugal blower, for use in continuous galvanising line air wipe system	1984/31	No. 22, 16 Febru- ary 1984, p. 426
AK	25458	84.17.009	Abco brand, blancher/cooker, for use in the preparation of food prior to freezing	1984/31	No. 22, 16 February 1984, p. 426
AK	25474	84.19.039	Vacuum packaging machines for frozen meat products	1984/31	No. 22, 16 Febru- ary 1984, p. 426

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of April 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.